
Holy Thursday, April 17

Good Friday, April 18

Holy Saturday, April 19

3:30 pm to 4:25 pm Reconciliation
5 pm Mass with Blessing of the Palms

8:30 am Daily Mass
9 am - 3 pm Church is open for prayer

9 am - 3 pm Church is open for prayer
12 pm Communion Service

9 am - 3 pm Church is open for prayer
12 pm Daily Mass
Adoration after Noon Mass to 5 pm
7 pm Tenebrae Litrugy with chants sung by
Concordi Laetitia

3:30 pm to 4:25 pm Reconciliation
8:30 am, 11 am & 5:00 pm Mass with Blessing
of the Palms 

Please note: No 12 pm Daily Mass
9 am - 6 pm Church is open for prayer
7 pm  Mass of The Last Supper, followed by a
procession of the Eucharist to our Garden of
Gethsemane (ending around 9 pm).

Please note: No 12 pm Daily Mass
9 am - 6 pm Church is open for prayer
12 pm Stations of the Cross & Divine Mercy Chaplet
3 pm The Passion of Our Lord & Veneration of the Cross
7 pm Stations of the Cross & Divine Mercy Chaplet

Please note: No Confession or 5 pm Mass
8 pm Easter Vigil

Saturday, April 12

Monday, April 14

Tuesday, April 15

Wednesday, April 16

Palm Sunday, April 13

Holy Week
& Easter
Triduum
Mass Times

You are invited to experience the
passion, death, and resurrection 
of Jesus Christ through our
beautiful Liturgies this 
Holy Week and Easter.
 

6260 The Corners Parkway
Peachtree Corners, GA 30092
www.maryourqueen.com

The Parish Office will be closed
Holy Thursday, 4/17 to Easter
Monday, April 21. 

Easter Sunday, April 20
Please note: No Confession or 5 pm Mass

7 am Mass
8:30 am Mass
11 am Mass (live-streamed) 

No Noon Mass
Adoration Noon to 6pm
5:30 pm Walk to Emmaus 
6:30 pm Mass with Picnic afterward

Wednesday, April 23

Please note: No 8:30 am Daily Mass
Monday, April 21


